

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1046
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 19, strike the brackets; strike beginning with "EXCEPT" in line 19 down through "THIS" in line 20; and in line 20, strike "of:" and substitute "WHO IS:

(I) A RETIREE OF:

1. THE STATE POLICE RETIREMENT SYSTEM;
2. THE LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS' PENSION SYSTEM;
3. THE LOCAL FIRE AND POLICE SYSTEM; OR
4. THE EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM OR THE EMPLOYEES' PENSION SYSTEM, IF AT THE TIME OF RETIREMENT THE RETIREE WAS A LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER FOR A PARTICIPATING EMPLOYER UNDER § 26-201(A) OF THIS ARTICLE; AND

(II) REEMPLOYED BY A PARTICIPATING EMPLOYER IN ANY POSITION OTHER THAN A PROBATIONARY STATUS LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER, A LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER, OR CHIEF, AS DEFINED IN § 3-101 OF THE PUBLIC SAFETY ARTICLE."

On pages 1 and 2, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 21 on page 1 through line 2 on page 2, inclusive.

On page 2, strike beginning with "Except" in line 3 down through "the" in line 4 and

(Over)

substitute “THE”; and strike in their entirety lines 29 through 33, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 35, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike “EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN SUBSECTION (E) OF THIS SECTION, THIS”; and in line 36, strike “of:” and substitute “WHO IS:”

(I) A RETIREE OF:

1. THE STATE POLICE RETIREMENT SYSTEM;
2. THE LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS’ PENSION SYSTEM;
3. THE LOCAL FIRE AND POLICE SYSTEM; OR
4. THE EMPLOYEES’ RETIREMENT SYSTEM OR THE EMPLOYEES’ PENSION SYSTEM, IF AT THE TIME OF RETIREMENT THE RETIREE WAS A LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER FOR A PARTICIPATING EMPLOYER UNDER § 26-201(A) OF THIS ARTICLE; AND

(II) REEMPLOYED BY A PARTICIPATING EMPLOYER IN ANY POSITION OTHER THAN A PROBATIONARY STATUS LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER, A LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER, OR CHIEF, AS DEFINED IN § 3-101 OF THE PUBLIC SAFETY ARTICLE.”.

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 10, inclusive; strike beginning with “Except” in line 11 down through “the” in line 12 and substitute “THE”; and strike in their entirety lines 31 through 35, inclusive.